Faith Composite

Total Non- Spiritual Privately Religiously
(A) Believers Skeptics Faithful Committed
(N) (©) (P) Q
Sample size 2006 371 612 594 428

Regional sample sizes are unweighted. All other sample sizes, including totals, are weighted
to census data. Blank cells indicate zero responses were received. Cells containing “0%”

are statistically zero, though at least one response was received.

Q1.Please review the list below and select up to three that are MOST IMPORTANT to you.

Faith Composite

Total

Non- Spiritual Privately Religiously

Believers Skeptics Faithful Committed
Family life 63% 49% 61% 66% 74%
A comfortable life 51% 56% 57% 51% 41%
Honesty 51% 46% 49% 50% 60%
Self-reliance 29% 34% 33% 26% 25%
Good times with friends 21% 24% 21% 21% 16%
Concern for others 20% 17% 16% 17% 34%
Success in what you do 19% 22% 18% 19% 17%
Being outside in nature 18% 16% 19% 20% 16%
Intellectual inquiry 15% 26% 16% 13% 9%




Q2.[Summary of Happy]How happy would you say you are in these areas of life:

Faith Composite
Total
Non- Spiritual Privately Religiously
Believers Skeptics Faithful Committed
Your friends 43% 42% 39% 43% 47%
Your family life 55% 49% 56% 52% 63%
Your life in the community 29% 22% 24% 31% 38%

Q2.[Summary of Not happy]How happy would you say you are in these areas of life:

Faith Composite

Total
Non- Spiritual Privately Religiously
Believers Skeptics Faithful Committed
Your friends 15% 18% 17% 14% 10%
Your family life 13% 19% 12% 12% 11%
Your life in the community 18% 21% 17% 18% 16%




Q2.[Your friends]How happy would you say you are in these areas of life:

Faith Composite

Total

Non- Spiritual Privately Religiously

Believers Skeptics Faithful Committed
Extremely happy 9% 10% 7% 8% 12%
Very happy 33% 32% 31% 35% 36%
Quite happy 42% 40% 45% 42% 42%
Not too happy 12% 13% 13% 12% 9%
Not happy at all 3% 6% 3% 3% 1%
Top2Box 43% 42% 39% 43% 47%
Bottom2Box 15% 18% 17% 14% 10%

Q2.[Your family life]How happy would you say you are in these areas of life:
Faith Composite
Total

Non- Spiritual Privately Religiously

Believers Skeptics Faithful Committed
Extremely happy 19% 15% 16% 18% 27%
Very happy 36% 34% 40% 33% 36%
Quite happy 32% 32% 32% 37% 27%
Not too happy 11% 16% 10% 10% 8%
Not happy at all 3% 3% 2% 2% 3%
Top2Box 55% 49% 56% 52% 63%
Bottom2Box 13% 19% 12% 12% 11%




Q2.[Your life in the community]How happy would you say you are in these areas of life:

Faith Composite

Total

Non- Spiritual Privately Religiously

Believers Skeptics Faithful Committed
Extremely happy 5% 5% 3% 4% 10%
Very happy 23% 17% 21% 27% 27%
Quite happy 54% 57% 59% 51% 46%
Not too happy 15% 16% 14% 15% 13%
Not happy at all 3% 4% 3% 3% 3%
Top2Box 29% 22% 24% 31% 38%
Bottom2Box 18% 21% 17% 18% 16%

Q3.And how happy are you with your job? (Please select "not working" if that's the case)

Faith Composite

Total

Non- Spiritual Privately Religiously

Believers Skeptics Faithful Committed
Extremely happy 5% 6% 4% 5% 7%
Very happy 17% 20% 17% 15% 16%
Pretty happy 24% 23% 25% 25% 22%
Not too happy 11% 13% 13% 8% 9%
Not happy at all 4% 6% 3% 4% 2%
Not working 40% 33% 38% 43% 43%
Top2Box 22% 26% 21% 20% 23%
Bottom2Box 14% 18% 16% 12% 12%




Q3.[Excluding not working]And how happy are you with your job?

Faith Composite

Total

Non- Spiritual Privately Religiously

Believers Skeptics Faithful Committed
Extremely happy 9% 9% 6% 8% 13%
Very happy 28% 29% 27% 27% 28%
Pretty happy 40% 35% 41% 44% 39%
Not too happy 18% 19% 21% 15% 17%
Not happy at all 6% 8% 5% 6% 4%
Top2Box 36% 38% 33% 35% 40%
Bottom2Box 24% 27% 26% 21% 20%

Q4.Taking all things together, would you say you are:
Faith Composite
Total

Non- Spiritual Privately Religiously

Believers Skeptics Faithful Committed
Extremely happy 5% 3% 4% 4% 11%
Very happy 33% 32% 34% 32% 36%
Pretty happy 49% 50% 51% 50% 44%
Not too happy 10% 11% 8% 12% 8%
Not happy at all 2% 4% 3% 2% 1%
Top2Box 39% 35% 38% 36% 47%
Bottom2Box 12% 15% 11% 13% 9%




Q5.How would you describe your own involvement in community groups and activities?
Would you say you are:

Faith Composite
Total
Non- Spiritual Privately Religiously
Believers Skeptics Faithful Committed
Very involved 5% 3% 3% 4% 11%
Quite involved 18% 14% 13% 17% 31%
Only a little/only for special 1% 32% 24% 43% 21%
events
Not at all involved 36% 51% 40% 36% 17%
Top2Box 23% 17% 16% 21% 43%
Bottom2Box 77% 83% 84% 79% 57%

Q6.Are you personally involved in doing volunteer work?

Faith Composite
Total
Non- Spiritual Privately Religiously
Believers Skeptics Faithful Committed
Yes, currently a regular 18% 13% 13% 17% 2%
volunteer
Volunteer for a special 10% 7% 10% 10% 13%
event
Have done in the past, not 36% 28% 37% 40% 34%
right now
No, not involved in
36% 51% 40% 32% 24%
volunteer work




Q7.People have different approaches - and of course, different amounts of money - when it
comes to giving donations to charity. What's your own general approach to charitable

donations?

Faith Composite

Total
Non- Spiritual Privately Religiously
Believers Skeptics Faithful Committed
Don't really make 25% 37% 26% 24% 15%
donations to charity
Donate to a specific cause
50% 51% 54% 52% 42%
or two each year
Try to donate to whatever 25% 12% 20% 24% 43%

charities you can

Q8.Everyone has their own idea about how to respond to people "panhandling" or asking for
money on the street. What is your own typical response to this. Do you:

Faith Composite

you have it on you

Total
Non- Spiritual Privately Religiously

Believers Skeptics Faithful Committed
Have a policy of not giving 36% 43% 36% 31% 350
money to these people
Decide in the moment - you
might or might not give 51% 50% 54% 54% 47%
them some money
Give them some money if 13% 8% 10% 15% 18%




Q10.[Summary of Optimistic]Overall, would you say you are optimistic or pessimistic about

each of the following?

Faith Composite

Total
Non- Spiritual Privately Religiously
Believers Skeptics Faithful Committed
Your own future 7% 73% 80% 73% 84%
The future of Canada 65% 67% 69% 60% 64%
The future of the next 49% 16% 48% 49% 520

generation

Q10.[Summary of Pessimistic]Overall, would you say you are optimistic or pessimistic about

each of the following?

Faith Composite

Total
Non- Spiritual Privately Religiously
Believers Skeptics Faithful Committed
Your own future 23% 27% 20% 27% 16%
The future of Canada 35% 33% 31% 40% 36%
The future of the next 51% 54% 5206 51% 48%

generation




Q10.[Your own future]Overall, would you say you are optimistic or pessimistic about each of

the following?

Faith Composite

Total

Non- Spiritual Privately Religiously

Believers Skeptics Faithful Committed
Very Optimistic 20% 18% 18% 19% 27%
Moderately Optimistic 58% 55% 62% 54% 57%
Moderately Pessimistic 18% 21% 15% 22% 12%
Very Pessimistic 5% 7% 5% 5% 4%
Top2Box 77% 73% 80% 73% 84%
Bottom2Box 23% 27% 20% 27% 16%

Q10.[The future of Canada]Overall, would you say you are optimistic or pessimistic about

each of the following?

Faith Composite

Total

Non- Spiritual Privately Religiously

Believers Skeptics Faithful Committed
Very Optimistic 10% 8% 8% 11% 14%
Moderately Optimistic 55% 59% 60% 49% 50%
Moderately Pessimistic 25% 23% 24% 30% 23%
Very Pessimistic 10% 10% 7% 9% 13%
Top2Box 65% 67% 69% 60% 64%
Bottom2Box 35% 33% 31% 40% 36%




Q10.[The future of the next generation]Overall, would you say you are optimistic or
pessimistic about each of the following?

Faith Composite

Total

Non- Spiritual Privately Religiously

Believers Skeptics Faithful Committed
Very Optimistic 7% 6% 5% 5% 11%
Moderately Optimistic 42% 40% 43% 43% 41%
Moderately Pessimistic 37% 37% 40% 38% 32%
Very Pessimistic 14% 17% 12% 13% 16%
Top2Box 49% 46% 48% 49% 52%
Bottom2Box 51% 54% 52% 51% 48%

Q12.Please review this list and select all the words that have a definite positive meaning for

you personally?

Faith Composite

Total

Non- Spiritual Privately Religiously

Believers Skeptics Faithful Committed
Forgiveness 75% 60% 75% 76% 88%
Morality 60% 58% 59% 57% 67%
Mercy 46% 30% 43% 46% 67%
Meditation 39% 29% 44% 43% 37%
Karma 36% 34% 42% 37% 25%
Salvation 29% 9% 18% 28% 61%
Religion 25% 2% 6% 30% 66%
Resurrection 23% 5% 8% 22% 60%
Born-again 15% 6% 7% 15% 34%
Mystical 13% 8% 14% 15% 13%
Theology 12% 3% 5% 11% 29%
Evangelism 8% 0% 1% 4% 29%




Q13.Now, please review the words remaining on this list and select all those that have a
negative meaning for you personally.

Faith Composite

Total

Non- Spiritual Privately Religiously

Believers Skeptics Faithful Committed
Evangelism 48% 65% 58% 44% 24%
Born-again 41% 55% 45% 35% 29%
Religion 33% 69% 43% 18% 11%
Mystical 28% 27% 18% 24% 49%
Karma 23% 19% 16% 22% 36%
Theology 20% 34% 23% 15% 10%
Resurrection 17% 40% 21% 9% 3%
Salvation 15% 32% 18% 10% 4%
Morality 8% 6% 9% 9% 5%
Mercy 7% 9% 6% 6% 6%
Meditation 6% 7% 2% 5% 9%
Forgiveness 2% 4% 1% 2% 2%
All Positive 1% 0% 0% 1%

Q25.[Summary of once a month or more]Thinking back to when you were a child — up to the
age of 12 or so — how often, if at all, did you:

Faith Composite

Total
Non- Spiritual Privately Religiously

Believers Skeptics Faithful Committed
Pray to God or some higher 55% 21% 35% 71% 91%
power
Attend religious services at
a church or other house of 52% 30% 40% 57% 84%
worship
Talk about faith or religion 38% 13% 21% 45% 750

in your family




Q25.[Summary of Less than once a month]Thinking back to when you were a child — up to
the age of 12 or so — how often, if at all, did you:

Faith Composite

Total
Non- Spiritual Privately Religiously

Believers Skeptics Faithful Committed
Pray to God or some higher 5% 79% 65% 20% 9%
power
Attend religious services at
a church or other house of 48% 70% 60% 43% 16%
worship
Talk about faith or religion 62% 87% 79% 55% 25%

in your family

Q25.[Pray to God or some higher power]Thinking back to when you were a child — up to the
age of 12 or so — how often, if at all, did you:

Faith Composite

Total

Non- Spiritual Privately Religiously

Believers Skeptics Faithful Committed
Everyday 21% 6% 7% 20% 56%
A few times a week 15% 6% 9% 21% 22%
Once aweek or so 13% 7% 11% 19% 9%
Once or twice a month 6% 2% 7% 10% 4%
A few times a year 9% 5% 15% 11% 4%
Only rarely 19% 21% 33% 13% 4%
Never 17% 53% 17% 6% 1%
Top4Box 55% 21% 35% 71% 91%
Bottom3Box 45% 79% 65% 29% 9%




Q25.[Attend religious services at a church or other house of worship]Thinking back to when
you were a child — up to the age of 12 or so — how often, if at all, did you:

Faith Composite

Total

Non- Spiritual Privately Religiously

Believers Skeptics Faithful Committed
Everyday 2% 1% 1% 2% 6%
A few times a week 7% 4% 3% 6% 15%
Once a week or so 36% 18% 29% 41% 55%
Once or twice a month 8% 7% 7% 8% 9%
A few times a year 13% 10% 13% 20% 6%
Only rarely 19% 24% 28% 16% 8%
Never 15% 36% 20% 7% 2%
Top4Box 52% 30% 40% 57% 84%
Bottom3Box 48% 70% 60% 43% 16%

Q25.[Talk about faith or religion in your family]Thinking back to when you were a child — up
to the age of 12 or so — how often, if at all, did you:

Faith Composite

Total

Non- Spiritual Privately Religiously

Believers Skeptics Faithful Committed
Everyday 6% 2% 1% 4% 19%
A few times a week 9% 4% 4% 7% 24%
Once a week or so 11% 2% 8% 15% 20%
Once or twice a month 12% 5% 9% 19% 12%
A few times a year 15% 9% 17% 20% 10%
Only rarely 28% 34% 40% 25% 12%
Never 18% 44% 22% 9% 3%
Top4Box 38% 13% 21% 45% 75%
Bottom3Box 62% 87% 79% 55% 25%




Q26.[Summary of Once a month or more]What about when you were a teenager and young

adult — say from roughly age 13 to 25? How often, if at all, did you:

Faith Composite

Total
Non- Spiritual Privately Religiously

Believers Skeptics Faithful Committed
Pray to God or some higher 12% 7% 18% 58% 87%
power
Attend religious services at
a church or other house of 33% 10% 15% 36% 76%
worship
Talk about falth or religion 26% 6% 9% 26% 68%
in your family

Q26.[Summary of Less than once a month]What about when you were a teenager and young

adult — say from roughly age 13 to 25? How often, if at all, did you:

Faith Composite

Total
Non- Spiritual Privately Religiously

Believers Skeptics Faithful Committed
Pray to God or some higher 58% 93% 82% 42% 13%
power
Attend religious services at
a church or other house of 67% 90% 85% 64% 24%
worship
Talk about faith or religion 74% 94% 91% 74% 32%

in your family




Q26.[Pray to God or some higher power]What about when you were a teenager and young

adult — say from roughly age 13 to 25? How often, if at all, did you:

Faith Composite

Total

Non- Spiritual Privately Religiously

Believers Skeptics Faithful Committed
Everyday 13% 1% 2% 12% 44%
A few times a week 11% 1% 3% 14% 25%
Once a week or so 10% 4% 6% 15% 13%
Once or twice a month 9% 1% 7% 17% 6%
A few times a year 12% 4% 17% 16% 7%
Only rarely 23% 21% 42% 19% 4%
Never 23% 68% 24% 7% 1%
Top4Box 42% 7% 18% 58% 87%
Bottom3Box 58% 93% 82% 42% 13%

Q26.[Attend religious services at a church or other house of worship]What about when you
were a teenager and young adult — say from roughly age 13 to 25? How often, if at all, did

you:
Faith Composite
Total

Non- Spiritual Privately Religiously

Believers Skeptics Faithful Committed
Everyday 1% 0% 0% 1% 4%
A few times a week 4% 0% 1% 3% 14%
Once a week or so 19% 6% 8% 18% 46%
Once or twice a month 10% 4% 6% 15% 12%
A few times a year 16% 6% 16% 27% 11%
Only rarely 27% 31% 39% 27% 8%
Never 23% 53% 30% 11% 4%
Top4Box 33% 10% 15% 36% 76%
Bottom3Box 67% 90% 85% 64% 24%




Q26.[Talk about faith or religion in your family]What about when you were a teenager and
young adult — say from roughly age 13 to 25? How often, if at all, did you:

Faith Composite

Total

Non- Spiritual Privately Religiously

Believers Skeptics Faithful Committed
Everyday 4% 1% 0% 1% 14%
A few times a week 6% 0% 0% 5% 20%
Once a week or so 7% 1% 3% 7% 17%
Once or twice a month 10% 4% 5% 14% 17%
A few times a year 15% 7% 13% 24% 13%
Only rarely 31% 26% 44% 34% 15%
Never 27% 61% 34% 16% 4%
Top4Box 26% 6% 9% 26% 68%
Bottom3Box 74% 94% 91% 74% 32%

Q27.[Summary of Once a month or more]And, what about now? How often, if at all, do you:

Faith Composite

Total
Non- Spiritual Privately Religiously

Believers Skeptics Faithful Committed
Pray to God or some higher 20% 1% 7% 58% 97%
power
Attend religious services
(other than weddings or 20% 3% 1% 14% 69%
funerals)
Te}lk abqut faith or religion 24% 50 4% 23% 79%
with family
Talk about faith or religion 21% 6% 3% 18% 62%

with friends




Q27.[Summary of Once a month or less]And, what about now? How often, if at all, do you:

Faith Composite

Total
Non- Spiritual Privately Religiously

Believers Skeptics Faithful Committed
Pray to God or some higher 60% 99% 93% 42% 3%
power
Attend religious services
(other than weddings or 80% 97% 99% 86% 31%
funerals)
Tglk abogt faith or religion 76% 95% 96% 7% 28%
with family
Talk about faith or religion 79% 94% 97% 82% 38%

with friends

Q27.[Pray to God or some higher power]And, what about now? How often, if at all, do you:

Faith Composite

Total

Non- Spiritual Privately Religiously

Believers Skeptics Faithful Committed
Everyday 19% 1% 17% 65%
A few times a week 9% 1% 1% 16% 20%
Once aweek or so 6% 1% 13% 9%
Once or twice a month 6% 0% 4% 12% 3%
A few times a year 10% 1% 11% 19% 2%
Only rarely 22% 12% 45% 18% 1%
Never 28% 86% 36% 5% 0%
Top4Box 40% 1% 7% 58% 97%
Bottom3Box 60% 99% 93% 42% 3%




Q27.[Attend religious services (other than weddings or funerals)]And, what about now? How

often, if at all, do you:

Faith Composite

Total

Non- Spiritual Privately Religiously

Believers Skeptics Faithful Committed
Everyday 0% 2%
A few times a week 4% 0% 16%
Once a week or so 10% 2% 1% 4% 41%
Once or twice a month 5% 1% 0% 9% 10%
A few times a year 12% 2% 6% 25% 13%
Only rarely 26% 15% 31% 36% 13%
Never 42% 81% 62% 25% 5%
Top4Box 20% 3% 1% 14% 69%
Bottom3Box 80% 97% 99% 86% 31%

Q27.[Talk about faith or religion with family]And, what about now? How often, if at all, do

you:
Faith Composite
Total

Non- Spiritual Privately Religiously

Believers Skeptics Faithful Committed
Everyday 3% 0% 15%
A few times a week 7% 1% 0% 3% 27%
Once a week or so 5% 1% 1% 4% 17%
Once or twice a month 9% 3% 3% 15% 12%
A few times a year 15% 5% 14% 25% 14%
Only rarely 29% 25% 42% 33% 11%
Never 31% 66% 41% 19% 3%
Top4Box 24% 5% 4% 23% 72%
Bottom3Box 76% 95% 96% 77% 28%




Q27.[Talk about faith or religion with friends]And, what about now? How often, if at all, do

you:
Faith Composite
Total
Non- Spiritual Privately Religiously
Believers Skeptics Faithful Committed
Everyday 2% 1% 0% 7%
A few times a week 5% 1% 0% 2% 19%
Once a week or so 6% 2% 1% 4% 20%
Once or twice a month 8% 3% 3% 11% 17%
A few times a year 14% 6% 12% 20% 15%
Only rarely 31% 24% 41% 36% 18%
Never 34% 64% 44% 26% 5%
Top4Box 21% 6% 3% 18% 62%
Bottom3Box 79% 94% 97% 82% 38%
Q28/29.[Summary of Believe]Do you believe:
Faith Composite
Total
Non- Spiritual Privately Religiously
Believers Skeptics Faithful Committed
Th.at God or a higher power 67% 57% 94% 100%
exists
In life after death 60% 15% 47% 77% 93%
God is active in this world 53% 2% 26% 81% 99%
In heaven 57% 5% 36% 81% 97%
In hell 41% 4% 24% 53% 82%




Q28/29.[Summary of Don't believe]Do you believe:

Faith Composite

Total
Non- Spiritual Privately Religiously

Believers Skeptics Faithful Committed
Th.at God or a higher power 33% 100% 43% 6% 0%
exists
In life after death 40% 85% 53% 23% 7%
God is active in this world 47% 98% 74% 19% 1%
In heaven 43% 95% 64% 19% 3%
In hell 59% 96% 76% 47% 18%

Q28.[That God or a higher power exists]Do you believe:
Faith Composite
Total
Non- Spiritual Privately Religiously

Believers Skeptics Faithful Committed
Yes, | definitely do believe 33% 4% 41% 90%
Yes, | think so 34% 52% 53% 10%
No, | don't think so 19% 36% 35% 4% 0%
No,' | definitely do not 15% 64% 8% 1%
believe
Top2Box 67% 57% 94% 100%
Bottom2Box 33% 100% 43% 6% 0%




Q28.[In life after death]Do you believe:

Faith Composite

Total
Non- Spiritual Privately Religiously
Believers Skeptics Faithful Committed
Yes, | definitely do believe 25% 3% 5% 25% 73%
Yes, | think so 34% 12% 42% 51% 20%
No, | don't think so 26% 35% 42% 20% 4%
No,. | definitely do not 14% 50% 11% 2% 3%
believe
Top2Box 60% 15% 47% 77% 93%
Bottom2Box 40% 85% 53% 23% 7%
Q28.[God is active in this world]Do you believe:
Faith Composite
Total
Non- Spiritual Privately Religiously
Believers Skeptics Faithful Committed
Yes, | definitely do believe 25% 0% 1% 24% 81%
Yes, | think so 29% 1% 25% 57% 18%
No, | don't think so 23% 22% 47% 16% 1%
No,' | definitely do not 23% 76% 27% 3% 0%
believe
Top2Box 53% 2% 26% 81% 99%
Bottom2Box 47% 98% 74% 19% 1%




Q29.[In heaven]Do you believe:

Faith Composite

Total
Non- Spiritual Privately Religiously
Believers Skeptics Faithful Committed
Yes, | definitely do believe 27% 1% 4% 29% 82%
Yes, | think so 30% 4% 32% 53% 16%
No, | don't think so 21% 26% 40% 13% 1%
No,. | definitely do not 2906 70% 23% 6% 1%
believe
Top2Box 57% 5% 36% 81% 97%
Bottom2Box 43% 95% 64% 19% 3%
Q29.[In hell]Do you believe:
Faith Composite
Total
Non- Spiritual Privately Religiously
Believers Skeptics Faithful Committed
Yes, | definitely do believe 19% 1% 2% 17% 60%
Yes, | think so 22% 3% 21% 36% 22%
No, | don't think so 29% 24% 44% 31% 9%
No,' | definitely do not 30% 73% 32% 16% 9%
believe
Top2Box 41% 4% 24% 53% 82%
Bottom2Box 59% 96% 76% 47% 18%




Q31.[Summary of Once a month or more]About how often do you:

Faith Composite

Total
Non- Spiritual Privately Religiously

Believers Skeptics Faithful Committed
Read the Bible, Quran, or 15% 206 0% 6% 58%
other sacred text
Feel you experience God's 26% 1% 1% 2906 89%
presence
Reflect on your own
existence and the meaning 50% 22% 33% 58% 87%
of your life

Q31.[Summary of Less than once a month]About how often do you:
Faith Composite
Total
Non- Spiritual Privately Religiously

Believers Skeptics Faithful Committed
Read the Bible, Quran, or 85% 98% 100% 94% 42%
other sacred text
Feel you experience God's 74% 99% 99% 78% 11%
presence
Reflect on your own
existence and the meaning 50% 78% 67% 42% 13%

of your life




Q31.[Read the Bible, Quran, or other sacred text]About how often do you:

Faith Composite

Total

Non- Spiritual Privately Religiously

Believers Skeptics Faithful Committed
Everyday 4% 20%
A few times a week 4% 0% 2% 15%
Once a week or so 4% 0% 1% 17%
Once or twice a month 3% 1% 0% 3% 7%
A few times a year 7% 3% 2% 11% 13%
Only rarely 21% 7% 17% 34% 20%
Never 58% 89% 81% 49% 9%
Top4Box 15% 2% 0% 6% 58%
Bottom3Box 85% 98% 100% 94% 42%

Q31.[Feel you experience God's presence]About how often do you:
Faith Composite
Total

Non- Spiritual Privately Religiously

Believers Skeptics Faithful Committed
Everyday 14% 0% 0% 8% 52%
A few times a week 4% 0% 3% 16%
Once a week or so 4% 3% 14%
Once or twice a month 4% 1% 0% 8% 7%
A few times a year 11% 2% 4% 26% 8%
Only rarely 19% 3% 26% 32% 3%
Never 45% 94% 69% 21% 0%
Top4Box 26% 1% 1% 22% 89%
Bottom3Box 74% 99% 99% 78% 11%




Q31.[Reflect on your own existence and the meaning of your life]About how often do you:

Faith Composite

Total

Non- Spiritual Privately Religiously

Believers Skeptics Faithful Committed
Everyday 16% 4% 9% 15% 39%
A few times a week 11% 4% 5% 11% 27%
Once a week or so 9% 4% 7% 12% 11%
Once or twice a month 13% 9% 12% 20% 10%
A few times a year 23% 24% 33% 24% 7%
Only rarely 16% 18% 24% 14% 4%
Never 11% 36% 10% 4% 2%
Top4Box 50% 22% 33% 58% 87%
Bottom3Box 50% 78% 67% 42% 13%




Q33.[Summary of Important]Suppose you were about to become a new parent. How

important would it be to you that that child of yours:

Faith Composite

Total
Non- Spiritual Privately Religiously

Believers Skeptics Faithful Committed
Gets formally welcomed
|nt9 .afalth community or 43% 1% 10% 64% 92%
religion (for example,
Christian baptism)
Is educatgd.about faith 54% 14% 24% 79% 99%
and/or religion
Grow§ up believing in God 29% 206 12% 81% 99%
or a higher power
Grows up holding similar
spiritual and/or religious 43% 8% 12% 61% 93%

beliefs to your own




Q33.[Summary of Not important]Suppose you were about to become a new parent. How

important would it be to you that that child of yours:

Faith Composite

Total
Non- Spiritual Privately Religiously

Believers Skeptics Faithful Committed
Gets formally welcomed
|nt9 gfalth community or 57% 96% 90% 36% 8%
religion (for example,
Christian baptism)
Is educatgd.about faith 16% 86% 76% 21% 1%
and/or religion
Growg up believing in God 51% 98% 88% 19% 1%
or a higher power
Grows up holding similar
spiritual and/or religious 57% 92% 88% 39% 7%

beliefs to your own

Q33.[Gets formally welcomed into a faith community or religion (for example, Christian
baptism)]Suppose you were about to become a new parent. How important would it be to

you that that child of yours:

Faith Composite

Total

Non- Spiritual Privately Religiously

Believers Skeptics Faithful Committed
Very important 21% 1% 19% 68%
Quite important 22% 4% 10% 45% 24%
Not that important 27% 21% 44% 28% 6%
Not important at all 31% 75% 46% 8% 2%
Top2Box 43% 4% 10% 64% 92%
Bottom2Box 57% 96% 90% 36% 8%




Q33.[Is educated about faith and/or religion]Suppose you were about to become a new
parent. How important would it be to you that that child of yours:

Faith Composite

Total
Non- Spiritual Privately Religiously
Believers Skeptics Faithful Committed
Very important 21% 1% 3% 13% 73%
Quite important 34% 13% 21% 65% 26%
Not that important 28% 28% 54% 19% 1%
Not important at all 18% 58% 22% 2%
Top2Box 54% 14% 24% 79% 99%
Bottom2Box 46% 86% 76% 21% 1%

Q33.[Grows up believing in God or a higher power]Suppose you were about to become a
new parent. How important would it be to you that that child of yours:

Faith Composite

Total
Non- Spiritual Privately Religiously
Believers Skeptics Faithful Committed
Very important 22% 0% 0% 16% 79%
Quite important 27% 2% 11% 65% 20%
Not that important 26% 21% 55% 18% 1%
Not important at all 25% 7% 34% 1%
Top2Box 49% 2% 12% 81% 99%
Bottom2Box 51% 98% 88% 19% 1%




Q33.[Grows up holding similar spiritual and/or religious beliefs to your own]Suppose you
were about to become a new parent. How important would it be to you that that child of

yours:

Faith Composite

Total

Non- Spiritual Privately Religiously

Believers Skeptics Faithful Committed
Very important 16% 1% 0% 9% 60%
Quite important 27% 7% 12% 51% 33%
Not that important 33% 30% 53% 34% 7%
Not important at all 24% 62% 34% 6% 0%
Top2Box 43% 8% 12% 61% 93%
Bottom2Box 57% 92% 88% 39% 7%




Q39b.[Summary of Agree]Please indicate your level of agreement or disagreement with

these statements.

Faith Composite

Total
Non- Spiritual Privately Religiously
Believers Skeptics Faithful Committed
| sometimes feel guilty for
not being more involved in 35% 4% 20% 51% 60%
a faith or religion
Generally speaking, | feel a
bit uncomfortable Qrpund 50% 58% 58% 49% 33%
people who are religiously
devout
Generally speaking, | feel a
bit uncomforte.lb.le. around 12% 15% 30% 520 71%
people who criticize
religion
I wish | had a closer
0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
relationship with God 46% 4% 23% 65% 88%
All of the great religions of
the world are equally good 45% 26% 42% 56% 50%
and true
I think Pope Francis is
having a positive impact on 72% 54% 72% 78% 77%
the world
I think that religion's
overall impact on the world 45% 12% 29% 57% 7%

is positive




Q39b.[Summary of Disagree]Please indicate your level of agreement or disagreement with

these statements.

Faith Composite

Total
Non- Spiritual Privately Religiously
Believers Skeptics Faithful Committed
| sometimes feel guilty for
not being more involved in 65% 96% 80% 49% 40%
a faith or religion
Generally speaking, | feel a
bit uncomfortable Qrpund 50% 12% 12% 51% 67%
people who are religiously
devout
Generally speaking, | feel a
bit uncomforte.lb.le. around 58% 85% 70% 48% 29%
people who criticize
religion
I wish | had a closer
0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
relationship with God 54% 96% 7% 35% 12%
All of the great religions of
the world are equally good 55% 74% 58% 44% 50%
and true
I think Pope Francis is
having a positive impact on 28% 46% 28% 22% 23%
the world
I think that religion's
overall impact on the world 55% 88% 71% 43% 23%

is positive




Q39b.[I sometimes feel guilty for not being more involved in a faith or religion]Please
indicate your level of agreement or disagreement with these statements.

Faith Composite

Total

Non- Spiritual Privately Religiously

Believers Skeptics Faithful Committed
Strongly Agree 8% 0% 2% 8% 22%
Moderately Agree 27% 4% 18% 43% 37%
Moderately Disagree 25% 14% 31% 29% 22%
Strongly Disagree 40% 81% 50% 20% 19%
Top2Box 35% 4% 20% 51% 60%
Bottom2Box 65% 96% 80% 49% 40%

Q39.[Generally speaking, | feel a bit uncomfortable around people who are religiously
devout]Please indicate your level of agreement or disagreement with these statements.

Faith Composite

Total

Non- Spiritual Privately Religiously

Believers Skeptics Faithful Committed
Strongly Agree 14% 20% 19% 10% 7%
Moderately Agree 36% 38% 39% 39% 26%
Moderately Disagree 31% 21% 26% 38% 36%
Strongly Disagree 19% 21% 15% 13% 31%
Top2Box 50% 58% 58% 49% 33%
Bottom2Box 50% 42% 42% 51% 67%




Q39.[Generally speaking, | feel a bit uncomfortable around people who criticize

religion]Please indicate your level of agreement or disagreement with these statements.

Faith Composite

Total

Non- Spiritual Privately Religiously

Believers Skeptics Faithful Committed
Strongly Agree 11% 3% 2% 12% 27%
Moderately Agree 32% 12% 28% 40% 44%
Moderately Disagree 34% 32% 43% 36% 21%
Strongly Disagree 24% 53% 27% 12% 9%
Top2Box 42% 15% 30% 52% 71%
Bottom2Box 58% 85% 70% 48% 29%

Q39.[I wish | had a closer relationship with God]Please indicate your level of agreement or
disagreement with these statements.

Faith Composite

Total

Non- Spiritual Privately Religiously

Believers Skeptics Faithful Committed
Strongly Agree 17% 0% 2% 15% 54%
Moderately Agree 29% 4% 21% 49% 34%
Moderately Disagree 25% 16% 40% 28% 7%
Strongly Disagree 29% 80% 37% 7% 5%
Top2Box 46% 4% 23% 65% 88%
Bottom2Box 54% 96% 77% 35% 12%




Q39.[All of the great religions of the world are equally good and true]Please indicate your
level of agreement or disagreement with these statements.

Faith Composite

Total

Non- Spiritual Privately Religiously

Believers Skeptics Faithful Committed
Strongly Agree 12% 5% 10% 15% 18%
Moderately Agree 33% 21% 32% 41% 32%
Moderately Disagree 26% 23% 32% 28% 19%
Strongly Disagree 29% 51% 26% 16% 31%
Top2Box 45% 26% 42% 56% 50%
Bottom2Box 55% 74% 58% 44% 50%

Q39.[I think Pope Francis is having a positive impact on the world]Please indicate your level

of agreement or disagreement with these statements.

Faith Composite

Total

Non- Spiritual Privately Religiously

Believers Skeptics Faithful Committed
Strongly Agree 19% 8% 14% 20% 35%
Moderately Agree 53% A7% 59% 58% 43%
Moderately Disagree 19% 26% 21% 16% 13%
Strongly Disagree 10% 20% 7% 6% 10%
Top2Box 72% 54% 72% 78% 77%
Bottom2Box 28% 46% 28% 22% 23%




Q39.[I think that religion's overall impact on the world is positive]Please indicate your level

of agreement or disagreement with these statements.

Faith Composite

Total

Non- Spiritual Privately Religiously

Believers Skeptics Faithful Committed
Strongly Agree 11% 1% 1% 9% 34%
Moderately Agree 34% 11% 28% 48% 42%
Moderately Disagree 31% 33% 39% 30% 17%
Strongly Disagree 25% 55% 32% 13% 6%
Top2Box 45% 12% 29% 57% 7%
Bottom2Box 55% 88% 71% 43% 23%




